

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Respondent:	Ms N Ms S	Rai Kassemi	
Heard at:	London Central (in person) On: 2 August 202		On : 2 August 2021
Before:	Employment Judge E Burns (sitting alone)		
Appearances:			
For the Claimant: For the Respondent:		In person Mr K Chehal, Senior Litigation Const	ultant

JUDGMENT

- 1. The correct identity of the respondent is "Ms Samiae Kassemi" as shown above (not "Beauty Nest").
- 2. The claimant's claims were not presented in time and are therefore struck out.

Employment Judge E Burns 2 August 2021

Sent to the parties on:

02/08/2021

For the Tribunals Office